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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002862910 RUMANA  GOPE Female Yes  1 1 UR  8  389.00  85.57  7897.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758453 BIPIN CHNADRA MAHATA Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  6  384.00  54.29  6736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791555 SUBHAJIT  BAURI Male No  3  1 3 SC  12  382.00  44.00  7101.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816072 SHUKLA  DAS Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  2  377.00  41.14  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785156 HIMANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  6  366.00  50.86  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884696 ADRIJA  ROY Female No  6 6 UR  5  317.00  72.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895385 SANKHAJIT  PATRA Male No  7 7 UR  11  307.00  46.14  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721892 SHAKUNTALA  HEMBRAM Female No  8  1 8 ST  1  294.00  33.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921374 RABIN  BESRA Male No  9  2 9 ST  2  293.00  40.71  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900255 SUSMITA  MAHATA Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  4  293.00  36.43  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773137 BIPLAB  MANDAL Male No  11 11 UR  2  290.00  35.43  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901392 TARAPADA  HEMBRAM Male No  12  3 12 ST  1  286.00  31.43  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Else 
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A002772648 SUTRISHNA  PAL Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  2  285.00  28.43  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871591 NITYANANDA  

KUMBHAKAR

Male No  14  4 14 OBC-B  10  282.00  74.00  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859036 AJOY  KARMAKAR Male No  15  5 15 OBC-B  1  281.00  34.14  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873008 MIRAJUL ALAM MALLICK Male No  16 16 UR  3  276.00  36.14  6725.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773909 PRIYA  DUTTA Female No  17  3 17 OBC-A  2  273.00  38.29  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866987 RAJIB  MURMU Male No  18  4 18 ST  10  270.00  31.86  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803843 SUPARNA  MANDAL Female No  19  2 19 SC  6  269.00  35.00  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871062 JIBANDIP  ROY Male No  20 20 UR  6  268.00  65.14  7344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795393 JHULAN  MONDAL Male No  21  6 21 OBC-B  3  268.00  44.14  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873638 RABINA  SAREN Female No  22  5 22 ST  9  267.00  27.57  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836652 BIDYASAGAR  BAURI Male No  23  3 23 SC  1  263.00  37.86  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843756 SUBHA  MONDAL Male No  24 24 UR  2  263.00  37.86  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002881163 PIALI  CHATTERJEE Female No  25 25 UR  7  260.00  29.00  6922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866415 ANANTA  HANSDA Male No  26  6 26 ST  8  256.00  37.86  7306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830928 ASIFUL HOQUE MIDDYA Male No  27 27 UR  3  250.00  51.57  7205.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808817 JHABARALI  BASKEY Female No  28  7 28 ST  6  244.00  35.71  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726473 SUMAN  KUMBHAKAR Male No  29 29 UR  1  242.00  32.29  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841012 TARUN  HANSDA Male No  30  8 30 ST  1  241.00  32.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847732 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  31 31 UR  1  240.00  30.14  7296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664083 SANJOY  ROY Male No  32 32 UR  4  239.00  66.43  7271.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801996 SANGITA  PATRA Female No  33 33 UR  9  239.00  28.00  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866773 ISARAM  KALINDI Male No  34  4 34 SC  4  235.00  80.38  7125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502439 SNEHA  KUNDU Female No  35 35 UR  5  235.00  27.86  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826745 RUPLAL  MANDI Male No  36  9 36 ST  2  234.00  60.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002599474 KUSHAL CH KARMAKAR Male No  37 37 UR  2  232.00  80.14  7485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814839 BISWARUP  HEMBRAM Male No  38  10 38 ST  3  231.00  25.86  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890207 SANAT  TUDU Male No  39  11 39 ST  3  230.00  31.71  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797342 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  40  4 40 OBC-A  2  228.00  32.00  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002632981 LAXMIKANTA  HEMBRAM Male No  41 41 UR  1  227.00  37.29  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502758 SARMILA  MANDI Female No  42  12 42 ST  2  226.00  31.29  6975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618543 MUR SALIM MANDAL Male No  43 43 UR  4  222.00  28.57  7882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848623 DIPANKAR  TUDU Male No  44  13 44 ST  5  221.00  31.43  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785665 PRADIP  BAURI Male No  45  5 45 SC  3  220.00  30.57  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566117 SUBHA  DOLAI Male No  46 46 UR  2  220.00  29.00  7070.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Tie Break 
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A002816072 SHUKLA  DAS Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  2  377.00  41.14  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772648 SUTRISHNA  PAL Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  2  285.00  28.43  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773909 PRIYA  DUTTA Female No  17  3 3 OBC-A  2  273.00  38.29  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797342 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  40  4 4 OBC-A  2  228.00  32.00  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002758453 BIPIN CHNADRA MAHATA Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  6  384.00  54.29  6736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785156 HIMANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  6  366.00  50.86  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900255 SUSMITA  MAHATA Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  4  293.00  36.43  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871591 NITYANANDA  

KUMBHAKAR

Male No  14  4 4 OBC-B  10  282.00  74.00  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859036 AJOY  KARMAKAR Male No  15  5 5 OBC-B  1  281.00  34.14  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795393 JHULAN  MONDAL Male No  21  6 6 OBC-B  3  268.00  44.14  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002791555 SUBHAJIT  BAURI Male No  3  1 1 SC  12  382.00  44.00  7101.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803843 SUPARNA  MANDAL Female No  19  2 2 SC  6  269.00  35.00  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836652 BIDYASAGAR  BAURI Male No  23  3 3 SC  1  263.00  37.86  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866773 ISARAM  KALINDI Male No  34  4 4 SC  4  235.00  80.38  7125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785665 PRADIP  BAURI Male No  45  5 5 SC  3  220.00  30.57  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002721892 SHAKUNTALA  HEMBRAM Female No  8  1 1 ST  1  294.00  33.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921374 RABIN  BESRA Male No  9  2 2 ST  2  293.00  40.71  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901392 TARAPADA  HEMBRAM Male No  12  3 3 ST  1  286.00  31.43  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866987 RAJIB  MURMU Male No  18  4 4 ST  10  270.00  31.86  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873638 RABINA  SAREN Female No  22  5 5 ST  9  267.00  27.57  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866415 ANANTA  HANSDA Male No  26  6 6 ST  8  256.00  37.86  7306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808817 JHABARALI  BASKEY Female No  28  7 7 ST  6  244.00  35.71  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841012 TARUN  HANSDA Male No  30  8 8 ST  1  241.00  32.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826745 RUPLAL  MANDI Male No  36  9 9 ST  2  234.00  60.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814839 BISWARUP  HEMBRAM Male No  38  10 10 ST  3  231.00  25.86  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890207 SANAT  TUDU Male No  39  11 11 ST  3  230.00  31.71  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502758 SARMILA  MANDI Female No  42  12 12 ST  2  226.00  31.29  6975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Tie Break 
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A002848623 DIPANKAR  TUDU Male No  44  13 13 ST  5  221.00  31.43  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


